
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100021325D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $59,679.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $245,695.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $59,679.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100021625D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $29,406.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $121,061.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $29,406.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100024425D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $67,318.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $277,142.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $67,318.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100024725D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $248,902.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $1,024,710.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $248,902.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100025725D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $294,829.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $1,213,789.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $294,829.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100026025D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $40,919.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $168,459.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $40,919.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100026325D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $17,543.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $72,223.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $17,543.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100026525D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $74,298.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $305,881.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $74,298.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100027125D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $326,479.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $1,344,090.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $326,479.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100027425D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $356,965.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $1,469,599.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $356,965.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100027525D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $378,439.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $1,558,003.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $378,439.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100027725D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $375,315.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $1,545,142.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $375,315.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100027925D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $144,015.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $592,898.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $144,015.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON, DC  20410-5000 

OFFICE OF PUBLIC AND INDIAN HOUSING 

www.hud.gov                espanol.hud.gov

December 16, 2024 

Notice of Award Obligation Letter, Public Housing Operating Subsidies, 
Federal Award Identification Number AK00100028025D 

Catherine Stone 
Executive Director 
Alaska Housing Finance Corporation 
4300  BONIFACE PARKWAY 
ANCHORAGE, AK 99504 

UEI Number: YWNTS9U5XTF6 
UEI Register Name: ALASKA HOUSING 
FINANCE CORP 

Assistance Listing Name: Public Housing Operating 
Fund 
Assistance Listing Number: 14.850 

Period of Performance Start Date: 01/01/2025 
Period of Performance End Date: 12/31/2031 

Dear Catherine Stone: 

This letter obligates $99,432.00 of Public Housing Operating Fund subsidy for Federal Fiscal 
Year 2025, representing the project’s interim obligation for the months of January, February, March, 

and approximately Two days in April 2025. The total amount of the interim obligation is based 
on this project’s calendar year interim eligibility of $409,355.00.  For more information on the 
methodology used to establish both estimated eligibility and funding availability, please see: 
Calendar Year (CY) 2025 Operating Fund Grant Processing | HUD.gov / U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development (HUD)

The total amount of federal funds obligated to date is $99,432.00.  If you have any questions, 
please contact us at PHFundingBranch@hud.gov. 

Sincerely,  

Danielle Bastarache 
Deputy Assistant Secretary,  
  Office of Public Housing and Voucher Programs 


